

RAINBOW VANILLA BLUE

Ingredients : Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-Calciumphosphate),Sugar) ,
Butter [MILK] , Caster sugar , Gluten free self raising flour
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)) , Eggs [EGG] ,
Sour cream [MILK] (Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream [MILK],Starter Culture) ,
Margarine (Palm Oil,rapeseed oil,Water,Salt,Emulsifier Mono and Di-
glycerides,Vitamin A,Vitamin D,Colour (Annatto),Colour
(Curcumin),Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Acidity Regulator (Citric
acid)) , Multicoloured sequins confetti (Sugar,Rice flour,Thickener
(Cellulose),Colour (Curcumin),Concentrates (Spirulina, Radish, Apple,
Blackcurrant),Colours (Lutein),Colour (Paprika),Vegetable Oils (Coconut,
Shea),Flavouring) , Pearlsed rainbow strands (Sugar,Colour
(Paprika),Potato Starch,Maltodextrin,Rice Bran Oil,Colour (Beetroot
Red),Colouring anthocyanin,Colour (Turmeric),Colour (Titanium
Dioxide),Glazing Agent Carnauba wax,Spirulina Concentrate,Anti Caking
Agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate)) , Whole milk [MILK] , Natural
vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Gluten free baking powder (Rice
flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen diphosphate) , Natural blue
colour (Spirulina Concentrate) , Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene
Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring)

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame
and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	2126	1757
Energy (KCal)	506	418
Fat (g)	26	21
of which Saturates (g)	15	13
Carbohydrate (g)	66	55
of which Sugars (g)	54	44
Protein (g)	2.83	2.34
Fibre (g)	0.20	0.17
Salt (g)	0.34	0.28

Total Weight : 121 ge